Subscription Agreement for The Swiss Watch Club

Effective Date: [Insert Date]

This Subscription Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between **The Swiss Watch Club** ("Company") and the individual or entity agreeing to this Agreement ("Subscriber"). By subscribing to the monthly membership, you agree to the terms and conditions outlined below.

1. Membership Overview

The Swiss Watch Club provides subscription-based access to exclusive monthly watch drops, allowing subscribers to purchase luxury watches at retail prices. Membership includes priority access, exclusive notifications, and other member benefits as described in the subscription plan.

2. Subscription Plans

- Premier Membership: [\$50 per month]
 - Access to exclusive monthly watch drops.
 - o Priority notifications and purchasing opportunities.
 - Personalised newsletters

Future subscription tiers, including Elite and Ultimate Memberships, will be introduced with separate terms and conditions.

3. Subscription Term and Renewal

- **Term**: The subscription is billed on a monthly basis, starting from the date of subscription activation.
- **Automatic Renewal**: The subscription will automatically renew each month unless canceled by the Subscriber as outlined in Section 5.

4. Fees and Payment

 Monthly Fee: Subscriber agrees to pay the monthly subscription fee based on the selected plan.

- Payment Method: Payment will be processed automatically via the method provided during signup.
- Failure to Pay: If payment cannot be processed, the subscription may be suspended or terminated.

5. Cancellation and Termination

- **Cancellation**: Subscribers may cancel their subscription at any time by contacting support at **info@theswisswatchclubs.com** or through their account settings.
 - Cancellation will take effect at the end of the current billing cycle, and no refunds will be issued for partial months.
- **Termination by the Company**: The Swiss Watch Club reserves the right to terminate or suspend a subscription for any reason, including violation of this Agreement.

6. Subscriber Responsibilities

- Ensure the accuracy of payment and contact information.
- Abide by the rules and policies of The Swiss Watch Club, including fair participation in watch drops.
- Use the membership benefits solely for personal use and not for resale or commercial purposes.

7. Limitation of Benefits

Membership benefits, including access to monthly watch drops, are subject to availability. The Swiss Watch Club does not guarantee the availability of specific watches or the ability of all members to purchase a desired item.

8. Intellectual Property

All content, materials, and branding related to The Swiss Watch Club are the intellectual property of the Company. Subscribers may not reproduce, distribute, or exploit any material for commercial purposes without written permission.

9. Privacy and Data Use

Subscriber information will be handled in accordance with the **Privacy Policy**. By agreeing to this Agreement, you consent to the collection and use of your data as outlined in the policy.

10. Limitation of Liability

- The Swiss Watch Club is not liable for any damages resulting from delays, errors, or unavailability of products.
- The Company's liability is limited to the total amount of fees paid by the Subscriber within the preceding 12 months.

11. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Applicable Jurisdiction]. Any disputes arising from this Agreement will be resolved exclusively in the courts of [Applicable Jurisdiction].

12. Amendments

The Company reserves the right to modify this Agreement at any time. Subscribers will be notified of significant changes via email or through the Subscriber portal.

13. Acceptance

By subscribing to The Swiss Watch Club, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to this Agreement and any related policies.

14. Contact Information

For questions or concerns about this Agreement or your subscription, please contact us at:

Email: info@theswisswatchclubs.com **Instagram**: @theswisswatchclubss

15. Acceptance of Terms

Please review the full terms of service here. By subscribing, you agree to be bound by this Subscription Agreement.	
[Checkbox Section]	
☐ I have read and agree to The Swiss Watch Club's Subscription Agreement, including the terms of service and privacy policy.	ə
☐ I understand my subscription will automatically renew monthly until canceled.	

[Action Buttons]

- Agree and Subscribe (proceeds to payment/sign-up completion)
- Cancel (returns to previous page)